
Fifteen (15) NCAs were represented as follows:


Peter Russell <prussell@mayrussell.com.au>, AUS (2)


Georg Wietzorrek president@2point4.at, AUT (2)


Peter Wood pwood@magma.ca CAN (3)


Alexander Sadilek <alexander.sadilek@seznam.cz>,  CZE (1)  


Rikard Bjurstrom <rikard.bjurstrom@nebsails.fi> FIN (3)


Loic Eonnet <loic@eonnet.fr>, FRA (2)


Oliver Thies <kontakt@oliver-thies.com>,  GER (4)


Virgile Bertrand <2point4racing@gmail.com>, HKN (1)


Christiana Michelino <segreteria@duepuntoquattro.it>, ITA (3)


Maria Poiesz <maria.poiesz@gmail.com>, NED (2)


Bjornar Erikstad <bjornar@bjornarerikstad.com>,  NOR (3)


Javier Ugarte Bernaldo de Quirós <javierugartebernaldodequiros@gmail.com>,  ESP (1)


Pekka Seitola <pekka.seitola@fyralinjer.com>,  SWE (2)


Paul Schroeder <paul.schroeder0706@gmail.com>, GBR (2)


Tony Pocklington <captiva_24@yahoo.com> USA (2)


Also present:


Jean Paul Alexander EC Director


Bruce Millar EC Director


Tim Ripley EC Secretary


Simon Hill EC Treasurer


Stellan Berlin TC Chairman


Heiko Kroger Nominee for EC President, Observing


Daniel James CPS Group Zoom Moderator
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